



Change Order Request Proposal

Date: March 15th, 2023 (rev 3-16-23)

COR: 3572.01-R1
Job No.: 3572

Project Name: El Cajon Blvd TS Improvement Project

To: Dustin Bender – Sr Public Work Inspector

Reference: RFP from Dustin Bender, Ardurra, on 3-7-23 requesting pricing for construction staking and potholing on the project.

To Whom It Concerns,

Select Electric, Inc. is pleased to provide this Cost Proposal described below:

Scope of Work Under this Change:

- 4 days of potholing approx. 20-22 potholes with 3 guys (2 Elec, 1 Traffic Control) w/ 1 utility truck & 1 UT w/ compressor.
- 1 day of restoration with 5 guys (3 laborers, 1 operator, 1 Traffic Control) w/ 1 Utility Truck w/ compressor & 2 Utility Trucks & 1-10yd dump w/ trailer & backhoe)
- Construction Staking & Survey for curb & gutter & hardscape, street lights and dry utilities

Total: \$33,372.45

Notes and Exclusions:

Please refer to the original bid for the list of exclusions.

Price Quotation and Time Requirements

SEI proposes to perform the above-described extra work on the following basis:

Lump Sum Total of Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Two and 45/100 Dollars \$33,372.45

Hourly Rate for Labor and Equipment as listed in the "Scope" Section.

The performance of this extra work will require a time extension of 5 Working Days plus the lead time for material delivery.

We appreciate your consideration and, should you have any questions or comments, please contact the undersigned. Work can not start until a written acceptance of this proposal is received.

Sincerely,
Steven Anderson / Project Manager
Select Electric Inc.

Please Note: The price quoted is based on work being performed under normal conditions including reasonable access to the work. The proposed price does not include extra costs for performance of work out of sequence, schedule delays, acceleration, extended overhead, or any other impacts caused by the cumulative effect of changes on original contract work. Select Electric Inc. hereby reserves all rights to re-evaluate its costs and seek equitable adjustment should it become evident that costs have been impacted by any of the above causes. Should it be impractical to determine any time impacts at the time of submittal of this Proposal, Select Electric Inc. reserves its rights to seek appropriate time extensions should it become evident at a later date that this extra work contributed to project schedule delays.

Change Order Request Recap

Contract No: 3572

Project Title: Jessie Ave TS Improvements

Location: El Cajon Blvd & Jessie Ave

Description of Work: LS for Construction Staking & Potholing. 4 days of potholing approx. 20-22 potholes with 3 guys (2 Elec, 1 Traffic Control) w/ 1 utility truck & 1 UT w/ compressor. 1 days of restoration with 5 guys (3 laborers, 1 operator, 1 Traffic Control) w/ 1 Utility Truck

COR No: _____
 Date Submitted: _____
 G.C./Agency: _____
 Job No: _____
 Prepared By: Steven Anderson

LABOR				
	Hours		Hourly Rate	Extended Amounts
Electrician	REG	64	\$ 73.48	\$ 4,702.72
Traffic Control	REG	40	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00
Operator	REG	8	\$ 83.99	\$ 671.92
Laborer	REG	16	\$ 71.54	\$ 1,144.64
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
Cost of Labor				\$ 8,999.28
Total Cost of Labor with Surcharge				\$ 8,999.28

MATERIAL				
Description	Qty	U.M.	Unit Cost	Ext. Amount
Cold Patch	1	LS	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
Subtotal				\$ 470.00
(A) California Sales Tax			8.25%	\$ 38.78
Total Cost of Material				\$ 508.78

SUBCONTRACTED WORK				
Description	Qty	U.M.	Unit Cost	Ext. Amount
Land Surveyor/Staking	1	LS	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 12,975.00
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -
Total Cost of Subcontracted Work				\$ 12,975.00

EQUIPMENT			
	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Amounts
WORK TRUCK WITH ATTACHMENTS	40	\$ 74.77	\$ 2,990.80
Work Truck	56	\$ 49.31	\$ 2,761.36
10 Yd Dump w/ trailer & backhoe	8	\$ 137.43	\$ 1,099.44
-			\$ -
-		\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
-	-	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost of Equipment			\$ 6,851.60

Total Cost of Labor		8999.28
Labor Mark-up	15.00%	1349.89
Total Cost of Equipment		6851.60
Equipment Mark-up	10.00%	685.16
Total Cost of Material		508.78
Material Mark-up	10.00%	50.88
(B) California Sales Tax		0.00
Total Cost of Subcontracted Work		12975.00
Subcontracted Work Mark-up	10.00%	1297.50
Sub-total		32718.08
Bond & Insurance	2.00%	654.36
Other		
Total Cost		33372.45

EXHIBIT "A"
SCOPE OF WORK

1.	Demolition and Survey Control: Establish horizontal and vertical control at site for construction staking and topographic purposes (assumes control used for the original design and topography will be provided) and tie out existing survey monuments to be destroyed by construction.	\$1,500
2.	Curb and Hardscape Stakes: Provide one set of stakes for the construction of curb, gutter and hardscape.	\$4,800
3.	Dry Utilities and Street Lights: Provide one set of stakes for the construction of dry utilities and streetlights (assumes 2 site visits maximum).	\$1,200
4.	Survey Monuments: Verify survey monuments have not been disturbed and reset survey monuments destroyed by construction (M-10 street survey monuments constructed by others).	\$1,200
5.	Corner Records: File and process pre-construction corner records for survey monument tie outs and post construction corner records for reset survey monuments (assumes 2 total corner records maximum).	\$1,500
6.	Administration: Administration and reimbursable allowance.	\$375
7.	Survey Support: Provide office support and calculations for survey crews.	<u>\$2,400</u>
	Total:	\$12,975

***State of California DIR #1000005403 exp. 6/30/23**
PLS #8414, exp. 12/31/24*